## **Scholarships Application Consent Form**

This consent will be used for the sole purpose of authorising Centrelink to provide information to St Andrew's College to assess your eligibility in relation to concessions or services provided by St Andrew's College:

## **Income Confirmation**

I, (print name of applicant)\_\_\_\_\_\_authorise Centrelink to electronically provide a statement of information to St Andrew's College to assist in the assessment of my entitlement to services from St Andrew's College. I understand that the information provided by Centrelink may include, where relevant, current or historical details of payments received, dependants, Centrelink deductions, income, assets and confirmation of my current address.

I understand that this authority, once signed, is effective only for the period I am a resident of St Andrew's College. I understand that this authority which is ongoing, can be revoked at any time by giving notice to St Andrew's College. I understand that I will be able to obtain a written copy of the Statements at any time from either St Andrew's College or Centrelink.

A brochure is available from Centrelink that provides more details about the Centrelink Confirmation eServices or on Centrelink's website at <u>www.centrelink.gov.au</u>

## Statutory Declaration by Applicant (to be completed before a J.P.)

Ι,	of	
do solemnly and sincerely de	clare that the particulars I have given are on conscientiously believing the same to I	true and complete in every respect and
Signed		
Made and signed before me	at	
This	day of	20
Signature of Justice of the Pe	ace	
NAME OF APPLICANT		
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	
PLEASE RETURN TO:		
THE PRINCIPAL ST ANDREW'S COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY NSW	2006	
No later than 1 January, 2024	1	

NOTE - Students seeking to enter St Andrew's College for the first time must complete and return this form with their application form for general residency.